Case 3:12-cr-00317-L Docum	nent 54 File	d 04/30/13	Page 1 U.S. DISTRIGUEDURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FILED		
IN THE UNI	TED STATE	S DISTRICT 🖉	COURT		
FOR THE N		ISTRICT OF	TEXAS	APR 3 U ZUI3	
	DALLAS DI	VISION			\neg
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	§ 8		CLF By	Deputy	COURT
v .	ş	Criminal No	. l.<u>9.12-</u>C		t = t
	§		3:12-C	R-413-L	\bigcirc
BARRETT LANCASTER BROWN	§		3:12 - C	R-030-L	

ORDER RESETTING HEARING

On March, 29, 2013, this Court was referred the above cases for consideration as to whether or not the Defendant has the ability to pay a contribution for his court appointed counsel. The hearing previously set in this case for May 1, 2013 at 9:30 a.m., is hereby **reset** to **May 1**, **2013**, at **11:30 a.m.** Counsel are directed to advise all interested persons that this matter has been reset.

It is so ordered this Hay of April, 2013.

Paul D. Stickney United States Magistrate Judge

Order - Solo Page